

BaseLine Item Detail					Berto Construction, Inc.		PKF-Mark III, Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.		South State, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,150.00	\$60,150.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	107-0001		1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	108-0001	10000	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
5	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$34,910.59	\$34,910.59	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	202-0002	300	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$53.00	\$15,900.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00	\$300.00	\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
7	202-0007	60	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
8	202-0009	10000	USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
9	208-0022	7	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$525.00	\$3,675.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
10	208-N0005	2735	L.F.	Compost Filter Sock, 18 in	\$8.00	\$21,880.00	\$16.00	\$43,760.00	\$7.00	\$19,145.00	\$7.00	\$19,145.00	\$34.00	\$92,990.00	\$17.00	\$46,495.00
11	213-0002	800	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$36.00	\$28,800.00	\$180.00	\$144,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00
12	301-0002	1400	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick	\$18.00	\$25,200.00	\$21.00	\$29,400.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$19.00	\$26,600.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00
13	302-0004	120	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	\$170.00	\$20,400.00	\$175.00	\$21,000.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$220.00	\$26,400.00	\$262.50	\$31,500.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00
14	302-0064	40	GAL	Tack Coat	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
15	302-0073	60	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$370.00	\$22,200.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
16	303-0001	125	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$54.00	\$6,750.00	\$78.00	\$9,750.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00
17	303-N0004	240	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, Crushed Stone, 4In Thick	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$22.00	\$5,280.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	\$29.00	\$6,960.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00
18	401-0067	112150	LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$1.85	\$207,477.50	\$2.15	\$241,122.50	\$1.40	\$157,010.00	\$2.00	\$224,300.00	\$2.50	\$280,375.00	\$1.50	\$168,225.00
19	401-N0007	10	C.Y.	Flowable Fill	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
20	503-0007	2	Each	Inlet, Type D2 Doghouse	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$18,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$8,925.00	\$17,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	503-0293	1	Each	Reset Frames	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	506-0001	145	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$33.00	\$4,785.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$84.00	\$12,180.00	\$63.00	\$9,135.00	\$80.00	\$11,600.00
23	508-N0015	1047	L.F.	Modified Concrete Barrier	\$335.00	\$350,745.00	\$431.00	\$451,257.00	\$674.00	\$705,678.00	\$615.00	\$643,905.00	\$420.00	\$439,740.00	\$700.00	\$732,900.00
24	510-0001	388	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$33.00	\$12,804.00	\$40.00	\$15,520.00	\$30.00	\$11,640.00	\$38.00	\$14,744.00	\$42.00	\$16,296.00	\$30.00	\$11,640.00
25	510-0008	25	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$27.50	\$687.50	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
26	510-0011	2	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
27	510-0019	12	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$76.00	\$912.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
28	511-0006	563	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 72in High	\$40.00	\$22,520.00	\$42.00	\$23,646.00	\$40.00	\$22,520.00	\$49.00	\$27,587.00	\$44.00	\$24,772.00	\$36.50	\$20,549.50
29	511-0011	465	L.F.	Median Fencing	\$55.00	\$25,575.00	\$65.00	\$30,225.00	\$52.00	\$24,180.00	\$51.00	\$23,715.00	\$45.00	\$20,925.00	\$49.60	\$23,064.00
30	516-0001	5205	L.F.	Removable Wet Weather Pavement Marking Tape	\$3.30	\$17,176.50	\$2.60	\$13,533.00	\$3.50	\$18,217.50	\$3.25	\$16,916.25	\$2.00	\$10,410.00	\$4.00	\$20,820.00
31	516-N0001	1875	L.F.	Removable Black Line Mask, 8in Wide	\$4.40	\$8,250.00	\$3.25	\$6,093.75	\$3.50	\$6,562.50	\$4.00	\$7,500.00	\$3.00	\$5,625.00	\$4.50	\$8,437.50
32	524-0013	2	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard, 6 Bays, 24in Wide	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
33	524-0014	1	Each	Quadguard Impact Attenuator, 6 Bays, 69in Wide	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,600.00	\$55,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
34	524-0062	2	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
35	522-0001	5	Each	Test Pits	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
36	703-0001	1000	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
37	704-0006	1000	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
38	801-0001	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
39	801-0002	800	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00
40	801-0003	1320	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$43.00	\$56,760.00	\$32.00	\$42,240.00	\$30.00	\$39,600.00	\$23.00	\$30,360.00	\$20.00	\$26,400.00	\$35.00	\$46,200.00
41	801-0009	2	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
42	801-0010	1	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
43	801-0011	1	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
44	801-0013	1	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
						\$1,140,288.50		\$1,314,462.84		\$1,335,500.00		\$1,427,742.25		\$1,549,933.00		\$1,571,369.00

BaseLine Item Detail					Mount Construction Co., Inc.		Rencor, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises		Crisdel Group, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,970.00	\$19,970.00
2	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$96,889.75	\$96,889.75	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
3	107-0001		1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	108-0001	10000	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
5	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
6	202-0002	300	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$56.00	\$16,800.00
7	202-0007	60	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$186.65	\$11,199.00
8	202-0009	10000	USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
9	208-0022	7	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$310.00	\$2,170.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$190.45	\$1,333.15
10	208-N0005	2735	L.F.	Compost Filter Sock, 18 in	\$12.00	\$32,820.00	\$10.00	\$27,350.00	\$12.00	\$32,820.00	\$29.00	\$79,315.00
11	213-0002	800	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$80.00	\$64,000.00	\$48.00	\$38,400.00	\$55.00	\$44,000.00	\$59.35	\$47,480.00
12	301-0002	1400	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$15.00	\$21,000.00	\$24.35	\$34,090.00
13	302-0004	120	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$179.55	\$21,546.00
14	302-0064	40	GAL	Tack Coat	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
15	302-0073	60	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course	\$475.00	\$28,500.00	\$230.00	\$13,800.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$184.95	\$11,097.00
16	303-0001	125	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$72.50	\$9,062.50
17	303-N0004	240	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, Crushed Stone, 4In Thick	\$21.00	\$5,040.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$29.50	\$7,080.00
18	401-0067	112150	LB	Reinforcement Steel, Epoxy Coated	\$2.00	\$224,300.00	\$2.00	\$224,300.00	\$2.40	\$269,160.00	\$3.10	\$347,665.00
19	401-N0007	10	C.Y.	Flowable Fill	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$330.65	\$3,306.50
20	503-0007	2	Each	Inlet, Type D2 Doghouse	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
21	503-0293	1	Each	Reset Frames	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
22	506-0001	145	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$70.00	\$10,150.00	\$65.00	\$9,425.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$68.25	\$9,896.25
23	508-N0015	1047	L.F.	Modified Concrete Barrier	\$575.00	\$602,025.00	\$500.00	\$523,500.00	\$775.00	\$811,425.00	\$497.55	\$520,934.85
24	510-0001	388	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$40.00	\$15,520.00	\$53.00	\$20,564.00	\$33.00	\$12,804.00	\$38.85	\$15,073.80
25	510-0008	25	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$34.65	\$866.25
26	510-0011	2	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
27	510-0019	12	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$168.00	\$2,016.00
28	511-0006	563	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 72in High	\$45.00	\$25,335.00	\$65.00	\$36,595.00	\$40.00	\$22,520.00	\$44.10	\$24,828.30
29	511-0011	465	L.F.	Median Fencing	\$46.00	\$21,390.00	\$125.00	\$58,125.00	\$55.00	\$25,575.00	\$45.15	\$20,994.75
30	516-0001	5205	L.F.	Removable Wet Weather Pavement Marking Tape	\$2.75	\$14,313.75	\$3.00	\$15,615.00	\$3.25	\$16,916.25	\$4.15	\$21,600.75
31	516-N0001	1875	L.F.	Removable Black Line Mask, 8in Wide	\$3.50	\$6,562.50	\$4.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.40	\$8,250.00	\$4.55	\$8,531.25
32	524-0013	2	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard, 6 Bays, 24in Wide	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
33	524-0014	1	Each	Quadguard Impact Attenuator, 6 Bays, 69in Wide	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
34	524-0062	2	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator, Quadguard	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,220.70	\$4,441.40
35	522-0001	5	Each	Test Pits	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
36	703-0001	1000	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.50	\$10,500.00
37	704-0006	1000	S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.25	\$5,250.00
38	801-0001	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,380.00	\$125,380.00
39	801-0002	800	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$65.00	\$52,000.00
40	801-0003	1320	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$40.00	\$52,800.00	\$10.00	\$13,200.00	\$40.00	\$52,800.00	\$28.40	\$37,488.00
41	801-0009	2	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00
42	801-0010	1	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
43	801-0011	1	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,053.90	\$2,053.90
44	801-0013	1	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
						\$1,615,531.00		\$1,658,964.00		\$1,830,045.25		\$1,897,589.65